
Agency contact list 
 
City of St. Louis Park 

• Cindy Walsh, Director of Operations & Recreation, cwalsh@stlouispark.org, 952.924.2541 
• Mark Hanson, Public Works Superintendent, mhanson@stlouispark.org, 952.924.2186 
• Jay Hall, Utilities Superintendent, jhall@stlouispark.org, 952.924.2557 
• Tom Harmening, City Manager, tharmening@stlouispark.org, 952.924.2525  
• Jacque Larson, Communications Manager, jlarson@stlouispark.org, 952.924.2632 

 
Minnesota Department of Health (MDH) 

• Doug Schultz, Information Officer, doug.schultz@state.mn.us, 651.201.4993 
• David Jones, Unit Supervisor, david.bw.jones@state.mn.us, 651.201.4565 
• Karla Peterson, Unit Supervisor, karla.peterson@state.mn.us, 651.201.4679 

 
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) 

• Walker Smith, Communications, walker.smith@state.mn.us, 651.757.2738 
• Crague Biglow, Supervisor (Section Chief), crague.biglow@state.mn.us,  651.757.2229 
• Jennifer Jevnisek, Site Project Manager, jennifer.jevnisek@state.mn.us, 651.757.2181  
• Sandeep Burman, Manager (Branch Chief), sandeep.burman@state.mn.us, 651.757.2161  
• Dave Scheer, Project Hydrologist, dave.scheer@state.mn.us, 651.757.2693  

 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) 

• Heriberto León, Community Involvement Coordinator, leon.heriberto@epa.gov, 312.886.6163 
• Nabil Fayoumi, Remedial Project Manager, fayoumi.nabil@epa.gov, 312.886.6163  
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